Comm	nent for planning application WSCC/011/21
Application number	WSCC/011/21
Name	John McCreanor
Address	MALTRAVERS STREET, 41, MALTRAVERS STREET, ARUNDEL, BN18 9BU
Type of Comment	Objection
Comments	Dear Sir/Madam, I object to the presence of a waste incinerator on the basis of: - The known impact to human and animal health and the environment of the gases and toxins released by waste incineration which even the newest of technology cannot eliminate. This is particularly relevant in that there are already sufficient facilities in Sussex as it is and as a nation we should be aiming to reduce harm to heath and the environment, not increase it! - The visual impact a building of that size and height would have The impact of any additional traffic, particularly HGVs on the local road system. Kind regards, John McCreanor

Received

16/05/2021 14:19:55

Attachments